Page 1 of 7
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                              www.benthowave.com
BII5020 Series Power Amplifier
DESCRIPTION
BII5020 series linear power amplifiers are ideal to drive piezoelectric transducers used in acoustic systems of underwater, air, and ultrasonics (solids).
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION

1. Install the device to a safe solid object to avoid sliding. An air free-flowing area and good thermal conducting object allow the device to cool down.
2. Never use the device in the event of slide happening, otherwise, loss of the device into water, property damage, and person injury may occur.
How to Order
BII5023 -Adaptor Accessory
Example of Part Number: Description
BII5023 BII5023, Linear Power Amplifier.
BII5023-MIL-SUMC BII5023, Linear Power Amplifier with Adaptor Accessory: MIL-SUMC.
What if the connector of my transducer/projector is SMA or SMC Connector?
Buyer may order a BNC to SMA (or SMC) adaptor from local electronic distributors in buyer’s country. BII may ship the adaptor as
accessory of the device. Please discuss with BII for customizations.
DC Supply Cable Pair: Part Number DCBP24.
Red Banana Plug: +VDC. Black Banana Plug: Common.
One 0.6m DC supply cable. One end of the cable is with DC Power Plug, another end is Red and Black Banana Plugs. Depending on output terminals of buyer’s DC
Supply, buyer may assemble other type of connectors to DC supply cable at buyer’s cost.
Grounding Cable and Terminals
Grounding Cable, Part Number: GWL18, Support Single-Point Grounding with Multiple Devices.
One 0.6m AWG 18 Green Wire with #10 Ring Terminal and Wire Lead. One #10 Ring Terminal and one 4mm Banana Plug (Green) are included.
Depending on buyer’s grounding terminal type, buyer assembles #10 Ring Terminal, 4mm Banana Plug, or other type of connectors to grounding cable at buyer’s cost.
DC Supply Jack
 Signal
Output
Grounding Metal Housing
Signal
Generator
BII5023.
Metal Housing
Input Coax BNC
Output
50 Ω BNC Jack
50 Ω Transducer
Coax+BNC Male
50 Ω BNC Jack
DC Power Supply Cable
Internal
Electronic
Parts
DC Power Supply
+8 to +30 VDC
Terminal to buyer’s Grounding Terminal:
a. Default: Wire Lead
b. One #10 Ring Terminal
c. One 4mm Banana Plug
Default 0.6m. Bespoke Length Available.
#10 Ring Terminal
#10-24 nut and #10 washer included.
Default 0.6m. Bespoke Length Available.
DC Power Plug.
To DC Power Jack of the Device.
To Terminals of DC Supply:
a. One Red 4mm Banana Plug.
b. One Black 4mm Banana Plug.
Top View
Side View
Input
Metal
Housing
4 x Mounting Hole:
Φ5.5mm (Φ0.217”)
Output
P.S
.
Fuse
Output:
BNC Jack
BII5023
Switch DC Supply Switch
Input: BNC Jack
#10-24
Grounding Stud
DC Supply Jack
BII5023